AAC324

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, DECEMBER 12TH, A. D. 1932, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler. Absent Commissioner Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of December 5th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

-=-=MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=---

Bids for supplying the Zoo with Fish, were opened and referred to Commissioner Rubiola, and
the City Purchasing Agent.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and FPolice.

Loyd Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1315 Frio City Road.

T. E. Barnés, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta, Cor. Hackberry & Drexel Ave.

T. E. Barnes, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Hackberry & Drexel Ave.

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment 634 S. Flores Street.

C. Ho Stewart, for permit to install gas equipment 2602 E. Hoﬁston Street.

Cn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read andAréferred to the

Comissioner 6f Taxation.
Lrs. Mary McQuown, for a reduction in taxes C.B. 1843.

Paul 1. Jureczkl, For exemption from Taxation.

Petition of Heirs of Geo. M. Maverick, for refund of taxes. Read and referred to the City
Attorney. ' (

~COmmissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro+
red, by the following vote on roll éall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bﬁshick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Nays, Wright. Absent. ; :

No.234 | M L =42 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $20,531.22 out of the 1932 General Fund, Street Maintenance Account, to Acquire
property in New City Blocks 1445, 14446 and 1448, in the City of San Antonio, for the widen-
ing and extension of East Commerce Street to a connection with State Highway 3-A.

BE IT CRDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

l. That the sum of $20,431.22, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is
hereby appropriated out of the 1932 General Fund, Street Maintenance Account, to pay the fol-
lowing persons the amounts set opposite their names, to aecquire land out of New City Blocks
1445 and 1448 in the City of San Antonio, for the widening and extension of East Commerce
Street to a connection with State Highway 3-A, to wit:-

R. L. White Co. and Charles Ezell,

to remove liens and acquire title to
Lots 1, 2, 3 and 5, New City Block 1445 - - - - - § 220.00




James Ellison Annie Ellison and B
Charles Ezell, to remove lien and acquire title to :
Lot 5, New City Block 1446 = = = = ="' = = - - - - - $ 1322.55

San Antonio Building & Loan Association,
to acquire title to Lot 1, New City Block 1446 - - - 2250.00

Campbell Lumber Company and E. J. Buchetti, to ¢
~ remove lien on Lot 2, New City Block 1446 - - - - - - 1424.87

F. Rennert, Guardian of the Estate of Anna F. Groos,

No. 12,414 Bexar County Probate Court, and Charles

Ezell, to release lien and acquire title to Lots

1, 2, 3 and &, New City Block 1440 = = = = = & = = =« =~ 6385.00 .

Campbell Lumber Company and A. P. Caldwell,
t0 release lien and acquire title to Lot 3, ¢
How City Bloek 1446 = = ~ ='= =Taia a sis & & =& - = =1725.23 -

Roy R. Campbell, Campbell Lumber Company and
E. J. Buchetti, to release lien and acquire title
to Lot 4, New City Blogk 1446 = = = = = = = = =« = = = 1558.57

Smart Set Social Club, to acquire title to West 42.75 = -
feet of Lot 1, New City Block 1448 = = = = = = = = = 300,00

« Charles Ezell and Laurena’Ezell, to acquire title to
Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, New City Blook 1445 - - - - - 5345.00

2. Upon the delivery of the releasés and deeds, approved by the City Attorney, the Auditpr

-
v

is directed to deliver City Warrants in the above amounts to the above named persons.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 12th day of December, A. D. 1932.

» C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which'was read and passed and appror~
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Nays, Wright, Absent.
No.235 ML— 4 2,5, AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $25,057.54 out of 1931 General Fund to pay Oné Note and Interest.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $25,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1931 General Fund
(Various Depts) to pay one (1) note No. 65, $25,000.00 payable to the Alamo National Bank; and
the sum of $57.54 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1931 Geﬁeral Fund (Interest

Dept.) to pay interest on the foregoing Note.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
Nays, Wright Absent. |
No.236 —HL3 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating money out of various Funds for Payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts, or'so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby
éi‘appropriated out of‘the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, as shown below for pefiod endin?

December 15th, 1932.

Market House Fund = = = = = = - = $ 1,000.00
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = 1,000.00
Trench Fund = = = = = = = = = = ' 1,000.00
Cemetery Fund - = = = = = = = = 200.00

San Jose Bur. Pk-oper. = - = = 500.00

7’
9 .




AAC324

-

|Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

-lpay Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of

COmmissioher Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambérs, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflgr.
Nays, Wright, Absent. v ‘ .
No.237 M L_- q gu.f AN ORDINANCE
Amending the Ordinance fixing the 1932 Budget, passed August 16, 1932, by adding $20,000.00
to Street Maintenance Department. ‘

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that ’

An ordinance, passed and approved August 16, 1932, being Council Appropriation No. 106
out of 1922 General Fund, (Various Departments), covering budget allowance for the 1932 Fiscal
Year, be and the same is hereby increased $30,000.00 by money secured by a.loan‘authhorized
by Ordinance passed and approved No#émber 21-193z, by amending hereby item #5§-Street Main-
tenance Department, to read herafter in words and figures as follows: y | Sk

"Item #87 -- Street lfaintnenance - - - $197,200.00"

All ordinances and'parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
] 4 g

- - ¥ \
: \
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Sushick, Rubiola, Stefflexrs
Ways, Wright. Absent.
: : 72
No.238 | — 435 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $4,516.44 to pay lMerchants' Bills.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $4,516.44 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following Funds to

the City Auditor:

200 Fund = = = = = = = = = = = @« = = = = = = $ 3,421.67
Trench Fund = = = = = = = =« =« =« = = = = = = - 198.26
Recreation Fund = = = = = = = = = =« = =« = - 40.58
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 145.84
Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 610.09
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 = = = = = = = = 100.00
,016.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approg-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
Nays, Wright, Absent.

No.239 — lf.gi C AN ORDINANCE

Aopropriating $40.00Aout of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and
Repairs.

BE-IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

'The sum of $40.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated oﬁt of Excavation Trust Account
for Refunds and Reﬁairs as per City Engineer's letter of December 10th, 1932, as follows:

G. Garza - for Refund - - § 5.01
Ellen Hemming " - - - 14.00
T. R. Spence " " = - 4,00
Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co.

for Repairs - 4.99
City of San Antonio "™ - 12.00

Report of Commissioner of Streets, etc., on ordinance substituting motor bus service for Stree

Tr

par service, with Special reference to Section 3. Read and ordered filed.

Fommissioner Steffler, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted by the

™




followingvvote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Nays, Wright.

Lbsemt.

Hagelstein Properties Inc., for approval of resubdivision of Original Tracts Nos. 200-199 and
150, Block H Woodlawn Hills. Granted.

Commissioner stéffler; made the following recommendations, which were read and adoptéd by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Wright
bsent. |

ational Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign for "C" Wright, 202 San Pedro.
ranted. | |

oyd Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign, 424 N. St. Mary's St. Granted.

eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 1326 N. Héckberry St.'Granted.
ational Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to éreect Electric Sign for State Theatre, Main &

ouston Sts. Granted.

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment 212 E. Pecan Street. Granted.
ﬁrthur-s. Ross, For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. S. E. Cor. Villita & S. St. Mar&'b

tr-et. Granted.

trthur S. Ross, For permit to install gas equipment S. E. Cor. Villita & S. Si. Mary's Streét.

ranted.

Miss Lena Gastring, For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. Cor. Elm & ﬁoustoﬁ. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVE

MAYOR.

Albert Setevs, Sr., For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. Alamo & St. Mafy's St. Granteh.






